

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.107-109/2013 IN C.A. NOS.2791-2793/2002

V. NALLASIVAN ASSIST. INSPECTOR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PALIWAL I.A.S. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay and office report)

With Contempt Petition (C) Nos.133-135/2013 in Civil Appeal Nos.2791-2793/2002

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.dv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG.
alleged Contemnors: Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on Board.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel, submits that, in terms of the order passed on the contempt petitions, one of the alleged contemnors is present in Court today and since the matter was not listed, the other alleged contemnor was advised not to appear.

...2/-

- 2 -

Be that as it may, let the presence of the alleged contemnor, who is present, be recorded. His personal appearance is dispensed with, until further orders.

We are also informed that the next date in these matters is being shown as 6th May, 2013. Let the said date be pre-poned and let the matter, instead, be taken up on 1st May, 2013, at 10.30 a.m.

In the meantime, the alleged contemnors may file their respective responses to the contempt petitions by 25th April, 2013. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by 30th April, 2013.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar