

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.107-109 OF 2013 IN CIVIL APEAL NOS.2791-2793/2002

V. NALLASIVAN ASSIST. INSPECTOR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PALIWAL I.A.S. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay and office report)

WITH CONMT. PET.(C) NOS.133-135 of 2013 IN CIVIL APEAL NOS.2791-2793/2002  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Date: 01/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Ray Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Gowthaman, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG, T.N.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Sasi Kala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions given on the last occasion, Mr. Sunil Paliwal, Secretary to the Government of Tamil Nadu in the Department of Commercial Taxes and Registration, is personally present in Court today. His personal appearance is dispensed with until further orders.

While moving the contempt petitions, Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel, submitted that the authorities concerned had violated the directions given in the judgment dated 4th July, 2006, regarding the reckoning of seniority in respect of 10(a)(i)(1) appointees from the date of their regularization. At page 137 of the contempt petition filed by Mr. A. Mohamed Jaffar Sadiq, certain instances have been given, which according to Mr. Gupta, indicate that without regularization of their services, some of the candidates were promoted to different cadres.

The said submission is denied by Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors, and he undertakes to file a chart giving details of the appointments which had been made, in respect whereof Mr. Gupta has raised doubts, indicating their initial entry into service and the manner in which it was done.

Let this matter be adjourned till 4th July, 2013, for further consideration.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|