

à
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 107-109 OF 2013 IN Civil Appeal 2791-2793/2002

V. NALLASIVAN ASSIST. INSPECTOR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PALIWAL I.A.S. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 133-135 of 2013 in Civil Appeal Nos.2791-2793 of 2002

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and c/delay and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr.M.A. Gouthaman, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NOS.107-109 OF 2013
in
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2791-2793 OF 2002

V. Nallasivan,
Assistant Inspector and another

..Petitioners

versus

Sunil Paliwal, IAS and another
WITH

..Respondents

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NOS.133-135 OF 2013
in
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2791-2793 OF 2002

O R D E R

Having heard Shri Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and Shri V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the respondents and perused the record, we are satisfied that the non-petitioners cannot be held guilty of willful disobedience of the direction contained in judgment dated 4.7.2006 passed in Civil Appeal Nos.2791-2793 of 2002.

The contempt petitions are accordingly dismissed.

However, it is made clear that this order shall not preclude the petitioners and other aggrieved persons to agitate the dispute relating to seniority before the appropriate judicial forum and if any petition is filed by them, then the same shall be decided by the concerned Court without being influenced by dismissal of the contempt petitions.

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 06, 2013

.....J.
[V. GOPALA GOWDA]